
RUNNING ORDER – SATURDAY
Retriever Hunt Test – Saturday June 15, 2024
JUNIOR HUNTER  Judges: Dan Rapson & Gary Ridout JH
# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Callback

1 TRILLIUMVIEW'S ISLE TALLIHONEY CDI NSDTR Tallie Jeannie Cameron
2 KCOUNTRY'S EL BANDIDO DE PATO WC LR Bandit Dave Caloia

SENIOR HUNTER  Judges: Dan Rapson & Gary Ridout SH
# Registered Name Breed Call Name  Handler Call-back
1 GOOSE RIDGE FOLLOW MY FOOTSTEPS TO TROYOZ GR Maze Jessica Troyanovsky
2 CANINE FIELDS BIG RED RIG JH LR Riggs Matt Pomeroy
3 CHABLAIS VICOMTE TRIUS JH RN WCX DJ ITD LR Nordik Kelly Crosbie
4 NILAK'S ISADORA PERFECT WAVE CD LR Izzy Patricia Mclurg
5 NORTHWIND'S DRIFTING RIVER JH RN WCX DM CBR Drifter Olissia Stechishen
6 KCOUNTRYS CHESTER JH LR Chester Ty von Boetticher
7 HOPES FAMILY TRADITION LR Hank Lane De Haan
8 GORSEBROOK SOLAIA COMMUNIQUE JH WCX LR Gus Kelly Crosbie
9 LAWRENCE LABS RIPTIDE RYDERS CHOCOLATE CHAOS LR Archie Lawrence Wolfgram
10 GCH CH.NORTHWIND'S BIG PRAIRIE SKY JH WCX CBR Mr. Blue Bruce Hood
11 KCOUNTRY’S FIRE THE CANNON LR Cannon Chris Von Boetticher
12 GLENHAVEN’S LILLY 2ND LR Lilly Ryan McGinn
13 NILAK WISKI LR Wiski Pierre Dorais
14 CH CHABLAIS TRIUS ÉTOILE MONTANTE JH WCX LR Vivienne Kimberly Pardy

MASTER HUNTER  Judges: Dan Rapson & Gary Ridout MH
# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Call-back

1 CULANDUBH'S FINN SH WCX LR Finn Robert Higgins

2 GMH CULANDUBH'S RUB ME RIGHT WAY WCX MH LR Jeannie Nancy Bougie

3 COOL RUBY SH LR Ruby Claude Rochon

4 NILAK'S MASSAWIPPI MADNESS LR Maddy Danny Lemay

5 PGOLD CRANK IT UP MH CD GR Marshall John Kuepferling

6 KCOUNTRY RAISING STAR MH WCX LR Star Kelly Crosbie

7 YORKTON'S DJANGO UNCHAINED SH WC LR Django Ray Bougie

8 LYNWOOD'S HEIR APPARENT MH WCX GR Will Laura Rance

9 SUNHILLOW B'FORE QUACK O DAWN SH CDX GR Sunny Marianne Peto

10 TAYGOLD'S BAUER LIGHT THE LAMP MH WCX GR Bauer Holly Greco

11 COOL HIGH CALIBER CALI LR Cali Claude Rochon

12 NMH RIVERON'S THROW AWAY THE CORK MH LR Ruby Danny Lemay

13 MIGHTY MIDGE DE RICHELIEU MH WCX LR Midge Kelly Crosbie

14 FOXGROVE'S SHOOT THE GULF BREEZE SH WCX NSDTR Rosco Colin Davies



RUNNING ORDER – SUNDAY
Retriever Hunt Test – Sunday June 16, 2024

JUNIOR HUNTER  Judges: John Kuepferling & Ray Bougie JH
# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Callback
1 REDZONE'S TOUCH OF SASS JH CD WCI NSDTR Breeze Diane Loiseau

2 KCOUNTRY'S HURRICANE ADELINE LR Addie Brad Drynan

3 KCOUNTRY'S EL BANDIDO DE PATO WC LR Bandit Dave Caloia

4 TRILLIUMVIEW'S ISLE TALLIHONEY CDI NSDTR Tallie Jeannie Cameron

5 REBELFIRE'S DARE TO DANCE THE TIDE GR River Brooke Sillaby

SENIOR HUNTER  Judges: John Kuepferling & Ray Bougie SH
# Registered Name Breed Call Name  Handler Call-back
1 CH CHABLAIS TRIUS ÉTOILE MONTANTE JH WCX LR Vivienne Kimberly Pardy

2 GOOSE RIDGE FOLLOW MY FOOTSTEPS TO TROYOZ GR Maze Jessica Troyanovsky

3 GCH CH.NORTHWIND'S BIG PRAIRIE SKY JH WCX CBR Mr. Blue Bruce Hood

4 NILAK WISKI LR Wiski Pierre Dorais

5 PROBIE'S DUKE OF DACRE CBR Duke Bill Blaine

6 GORSEBROOK SOLAIA COMMUNIQUE JH WCX LR Gus Kelly Crosbie

7 LAWRENCE LABS RIPTIDE RYDERS CHOCOLATE CHAOS LR Archie Lawrence Wolfgram

8 NORTHWIND'S DRIFTING RIVER JH RN WCX DM CBR Drifter Olissia Stechishen

9 KCOUNTRYS CHESTER JH LR Chester Ty Von Boetticher

10 NILAK'S ISADORA PERFECT WAVE CD LR Izzy Patricia Mclurg

11 CHABLAIS VICOMTE TRIUS JH RN WCX DJ ITD LR Nordik Kelly Crosbie

12 GLENHAVEN’S LILLY 2ND LR Lilly Ryan McGinn

13 HOPES FAMILY TRADITION LR Hank Lane De Haan

14 CANINE FIELDS BIG RED RIG JH LR Riggs Matt Pomeroy

MASTER HUNTER  Judges: John Kuepferling & Ray Bougie MH

# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Call-back
1 COOL RUBY SH LR Ruby Claude Rochon

2 CULANDUBH'S FINN SH WCX LR Finn Robert Higgins

3 MIGHTY MIDGE DE RICHELIEU MH WCX LR Midge Kelly Crosbie

4 NMH RIVERON'S THROW AWAY THE CORK MH LR Ruby Danny Lemay

5 TAYGOLD'S BAUER LIGHT THE LAMP MH WCX GR Bauer Holly Greco

6 SUNHILLOW B'FORE QUACK O DAWN SH CDX GR Sunny Marianne Peto

7 KCOUNTRY RAISING STAR MH WCX LR Star Kelly Crosbie

8 FOXGROVE'S SHOOT THE GULF BREEZE SH WCX NSDTR Rosco Colin Davies

9 COOL HIGH CALIBER CALI LR Cali Claude Rochon

10 LYNWOOD'S HEIR APPARENT MH WCX GR Will Laura Rance

11 NILAK'S MASSAWIPPI MADNESS LR Maddy Danny Lemay


